Our Ref: 398 June 2025



## **Freedom of Information Act Request**

Could you clarify if you still use the below mentioned systems in relation to the departments mentioned in my original FOI. If yes, please update the contract expiry where relevant.

- 1. Diagnostic Reporting: Integrated software solutions (Omnilab) Expiry:31/05/2025-NO
- 2. Diagnostic Reporting: Agfa (Zillion RIS) Expiry: 28/05/2027-Yes
- 3. Diagnostic Reporting: Fujifilm (Synapse) Expiry: 30/04/2026-Yes
- 4. Digital Dictation: Dictate IT (Medisec) Expiry: 30/03/2026
- 5. PACS: Fujifilm (Synapse) Expiry: 21/02/2025-NO
- 6. Scheduling: Bluespier (Bluespier) Expiry: 01/11/2024-NO

If you are not satisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to request an internal review. Requests for an internal review should be submitted within 40 working days from the date of this response, and should be addressed to d.wraith@nhs.net.

If you remain dissatisfied after the internal review, you have the right to appeal to the Information Commissioner's Office (ICO). The ICO can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113

Website: <a href="https://ico.org.uk/make-a-complaint/">https://ico.org.uk/make-a-complaint/</a>

Our Ref: 398 June 2025

